FILE NO. 070510

RESOLUTION NO.

199-07

[Small Business Week]

Resolution proclaiming May 5, 2007 to May 11, 2007 Small Business Week in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Small businesses account for 99% of all private sector businesses in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Small businesses enhance the quality of life in San Francisco by providing jobs to local residents, employing more than half of the private workforce in San Francisco, and by helping to keep our neighborhoods clean and safe; and,

WHEREAS, Mayor Gavin Newsom and the Small Business Commission have collaborated with government, non profit, and corporate partners to celebrate and recognize the contributions of the more than 100,000 small businesses in the San Francisco area; and,

WHEREAS, Small Businesses Week consists of week long festivities including neighborhood sidewalk sales, an evening reception and awards ceremony, seminars and workshops, business mixers and grand expo, which help support and enhance the development of small businesses; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares May 5, 2007 to May 11, 2007 as "Small Business Week" in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Sean R. Elsbernd, Alioto-Rer, Jew BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 070510

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming May 5, 2007 to May 11, 2007 Small Business Week in San Francisco.

April 24, 2007 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval, Ammiano

File No. 070510

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 24, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

henog

MAY 0 4 2007

Date Approved

/ Mayor Gavin Newsom

Interim Clerk of the Board